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Lucas County
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January 27, 2011

Mr. Steve Wagener, Director of Facilities
Kuhiman Corporaticn

1845 Indian Wood Circle

Maumee, Ohio 43537-4072

Dear Mr. Wagener:

Thank you for your November 2, 2010, December 6, 2010, and January 17, 2011, responses to
Ohio EPA’s September 7, 2010, Notice of Violation letter. You submitted documentation
including your new universal waste procedures for used batteries, photos of the used battery
accumulation area and the label used, and invoices documenting the proper shipments of used
batteries to interstate Battery of Greater Toledo. The invoices demonstrate regular shipments
of used batteries to Interstate Battery of Greater Toledo.

My review of this documentation reveals that Kuhiman Corporation has adequately
demonstrated abatement of the violation of OAC Rule 3745-273-14(A) on December 6, 2010,
.and abatement of the violation of OAC Rule 3745-273-15(C) on January 17, 2011, Therefore,
all violations observed during my August 24, 2010, inspection have been abated.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (418) 373-3074.
Smcerely

en %CD%

Don North
District Representative
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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NOTICE:
Ohio EPA’s failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your
company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.
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